IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COLUMBIA DIVISION

THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
CONFERENCE OF THE NAACP, and

TAIWAN SCOTT, on behalf of himself and
all other similarly situated persons,

Plaintiffs,
V.

THOMAS C. ALEXANDER, in his official
capacity as President of the Senate; LUKE A.
RANKIN, in his official capacity as Chairman
of the Senate Judiciary Committee; JAMES H.
LUCAS, in his official capacity as Speaker of
the House of Representatives; CHRIS
MURPHY, in his official capacity as Chairman
of the House of Representatives Judiciary
Committee; WALLACE H. JORDAN, in his
official capacity as Chairman of the House of
Representatives Elections Law Subcommittee;
HOWARD KNAPP, in his official capacity as
interim Executive Director of the South
Carolina State Election Commission; JOHN
WELLS, Chair, JOANNE DAY, CLIFFORD
J. EDLER, LINDA MCCALL, and SCOTT
MOSELEY, in their official capacities as
members of the South Carolina Election
Commission,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 3:21-cv-03302-MBS-TJH-
RMG

STIPULATION PURSUANT TO
FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL



Amended Complaint for the purpose of removing Counts One and Two. (



Allen Chaney, Fed. ID 13181
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Columbia, SC 29202

Tel.: (843) 282-7953
achaney@aclusc.org

Leah C. Aden**

Stuart Naifeh**

Raymond Audain**

John S. Cusick**

NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE &
EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.
40 Rector St, 5th FI.

NY, NY 10006

Tel.: (212) 965-7715
laden@naacpldf.org

Antonio L. Ingram 11**
NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE &
EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.
700 14th St, Ste. 600
Washington, D.C. 20005

Tel.: (202) 682-1300
aingram@naacpldf.org

Adriel 1. Cepeda Derieux**

Samantha Osaki**

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION






/s/ Robert E. Tyson, Jr.

Robert E. Tyson, Jr. (7815)

Vordman Carlisle Traywick, I11 (12483)
La’Jessica Stringfellow (13006)
ROBINSON GRAY STEPP & LAFFITTE, LLC
1310 Gadsden Street

Post Office Box 11449 (29211)
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

(803) 929-1400
rtyson@robinsongray.com
Itraywick@robinsongray.com
Istringfellow@robinsongray.com

John M. Gore (admitted pro hac vice)
Stephen J. Kenny (admitted pro hac vice)
JONES DAY



